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Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From: Bruhn, Nathan (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 7:13 AM
To: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul); Soley, Reid (CI-StPaul)
Cc: Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul); Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul); Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul); Zimny, 

Joanna (CI-StPaul); Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul)
Subject: RE: 1313 Seminary Ave

All, 
 
The trade inspectors are not comfortable entering a house that looks like someone is living there. The garage is 
completely full of personal belongings and the house has all rooms filled with furniture along with what appeared to be 
food stored in the kitchen area indicating it has been used for shelter. The owner has stated no one is living there. The 
owner should have personal belongings removed. 
 
Regards, 
 
 
Nathan Bruhn 
Code Compliance Officer 
Department of Safety and Inspections 
City of Saint Paul 
375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
Phone: 651-266-9033 
Email: Nathan.Bruhn@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 

From: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul) <steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, December 8, 2020 12:22 PM 
To: Soley, Reid (CI-StPaul) <reid.soley@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Cc: Bruhn, Nathan (CI-StPaul) <nathan.bruhn@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul) 
<joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul) <vicki.sheffer@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul) 
<mai.vang@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Moermond, Marcia (CI-StPaul) 
<marcia.moermond@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 1313 Seminary Ave 
 
Reid, 
 
Please talk with Nathan about why the Plumbing and Mechanical Inspector have not completed the new Code 
Inspection. Lets find out when they can get that CCI out to Lisa Allred. 
 
 
 
 

Steve Magner 
Code Enforcement Manager 
Department of Safety and Inspections
375 Jackson St Suite 220 
Saint Paul, MN 55101 
P: 651-266-1928 
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F: 651-266-1919 
steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

 

 
 


